PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kanad Ghose	10/29/2007
Peter Sulatycke	02/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Research Foundation of State University of New York	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 6000	
City:	Binghamton	
State/Country: NEW YORK		
Postal Code: 13902-6000		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11950322	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-913-0001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08-1034-US-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Loos

Total Attachments: 4

source=08-1034-US-CON - Assignment#page1.tif source=08-1034-US-CON - Assignment#page2.tif source=08-1034-US-CON - Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 501256976 REEL: 024809 FRAME: 0968

1195032

CH \$40 00

source=08-1034-US-CON - Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024809 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT

FOR THE SUM OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

I OF_	Kanad Ghose 824 Lehigh Avenue, Vestal, NY 13850
	and
1 _	Peter Sulatycke
OF	717 Mirador Road, Vestal, NY 13850

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto The Research Foundation of State University of New York, located at P.O. Box 6000, Binghamton, New York 13902-6000, its successors, assigns and designces, the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States,

> executed concurrently herewith []

was filed on 6/28/2001 as Application Serial No. 09/894,585 [x]

entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FAST, RELIABLE BYTE STREAM TRANSPORT

and my entire right, title, and interest in and to all my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all provisional patent applications, regular utility applications, design patent applications, divisional or continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, reissue patent applications, or applications for reexamination that may be filed for or relating to any United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, any patent or patent application inside or outside the United States claiming direct or indirect benefit of priority of this application, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, the right to claim benefit of priority from any of the foregoing in the United States or in foreign countries, and all right title and interest in any patent which may issue respecting such priority claim, and I hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing any such patents, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

> **PATENT** REEL: 021458 FRAME: 0922

> > **PATENT** REEL: 024809 FRAME: 0970

I also hereby grant to Assignee, it successors, assigns and designees, a Power of Attorney with respect to the application and all of the foregoing patent applications and patents relating to that application, including without limitation all such United States and Foreign patent applications. Inventor Date Kanad Ghose Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29 day of October, 2007. LISA M. GILROY Notary Public. Clais of New York No. 85/8179 Residing in Smoons County My commission supples Lin. 14. 201/ Peter Sulatycke Subscribed and sworn to before me this ______ day of ______, 2007.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 021458 FRAME: 0923

SUNYB RB 131

ASSIGNMENT

FOR THE SUM OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

I Kanad Ghose
OF 824 Lehigh Avenue. Vestal. NY 13850

and

I Peter Sulatycke
OF 717 Mirador Road. Vestal. NY 13850

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto The Research Foundation of State University of New York, located at P.O. Box 6000, Binghamton, New York 13902-6000, its successors, assigns and designees, the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States,

[] executed concurrently herewith
[x] was filed on 6/28/2001 as Application Serial No. 09/894,585

entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FAST, RELIABLE BYTE STREAM TRANSPORT

and my entire right, title, and interest in and to all my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all provisional patent applications, regular utility applications, design patent applications, divisional or continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, reissue patent applications, or applications for reexamination that may be filed for or relating to any United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, any patent or patent application inside or outside the United States claiming direct or indirect benefit of priority of this application, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, the right to claim benefit of priority from any of the foregoing in the United States or in foreign countries, and all right title and interest in any patent which may issue respecting such priority claim, and I hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing any such patents, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

PATENT REEL: 021458 FRAME: 0924

PATENT REEL: 024809 FRAME: 0972 I also hereby grant to Assignee, it successors, assigns and designees, a Power of Attorney with respect to the application and all of the foregoing patent applications and patents relating to that application, including without limitation all such United States and Foreign patent applications.

Date	Inventor	
No. of the Control of		
	Kanad Ghose	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	, 2007.	
Notary Public		
	·	
2/9/08	Peter Sulatycke	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	_, 2007.	
Many Public Notary Public		
	"OFFICIAL SEAL"	

Nancy Lyman
Notary Public, State of Illinois
Cook County
My Commission Expires March 23, 2010

RECORDED: 08/28/2008

PATENT REEL: 021458 FRAME: 0925

PATENT REEL: 024809 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 08/09/2010